
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS:
Warning: Risk of Electrical Shock
Read all instructions before using this product
FOR INDOOR USE
FOR HOUSEHOLD USE ONLY
• �Do not use this product for other than its intended purpose. 
• �Discard the product if it shows any sign of deterioration. 
• �Use only with supplemental cover recommended in the instruction 

manual. 
• �Do not puncture pad.
• �Position power cord so that it prevents entanglement with pet. 
• �Do not use pins or other metallic means to fasten this pad in place.
• �Never pull this pad by the power cord. Do not use the power cord as 

a handle. Unplug when not in use.
• �Fabric cover is machine washable, hang to dry before use.
• �Not for use on humans.
THE FOLLOWING PARAGRAPH IS FOR 120-VOLT MARKETS ONLY:
To reduce the risk of electrical shock, this appliance has a polarized plug 
(one blade is wider than the other). This plug fits a polarized outlet only one 
way. This is a safety feature intended to help reduce the risk of electrical 
shock. If the plug does not fit fully into the outlet, reverse the plug. If it still 
does not fit, contact a qualified electrician. Do not attempt to defeat this 
safety feature. 
SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS 
Operating Instructions:
1 �Make sure the fabric cover is completely covering the heating pad with 

zipper closed.
2 �None of the pet heating pad should be visible when the zipper is closed.
3 �Connect the power cord by plugging the cord into a standard wall outlet, 

120VAC, 60Hz.

IMPORTANT NOTE: 
This heated pet pad is designed to be used with the supplied cover and 
provide low-level warmth optimized for the comfort and needs of your pet. 
To verify the product is warm, press down gently on the center of the pad 
to feel the heat.

Cleaning Instructions:
1 �Unplug the power cord from the wall outlet.
2 �Remove heating pad from fabric cover.
3 �The heating pet pad is NOT for machine wash; wipe the heating pet pad 

clean with a damp cloth by hand only
4 �Machine wash the fabric cover only on gentle cycle with a mild detergent. 

Air dry only.

1 Year Limited Warranty
2012 Sunbeam Products, Inc. doing business as Jarden Consumer 
Solutions or if in Canada,Sunbeam Corporation (Canada) Limited doing 
business as Jarden Consumer Solutions (collectively “JCS”) warrants 
that for a period of one year from the date of purchase, this product will 
be free from defects in material and workmanship. JCS, at its option, will 
repair or replace this product or any component of the product found 
to be defective during the warranty period. Replacement will be made 
with a new or remanufactured product or component. If the product is 
no longer available, replacement may be made with a similar product of 
equal or greater value. This is your exclusive warranty. Do NOT attempt 
to repair or adjust any electrical or mechanical functions on this product. 
Doing so will void this warranty.
This warranty is valid for the original retail purchaser from the date of 
initial retail purchase and is not transferable. Keep the original sales 
receipt. Proof of purchase is required to obtain warranty performance. 
JCS dealers, service centers, or retail stores selling JCS products do 
not have the right to alter, modify or any way change the terms and 
conditions of this warranty.
This warranty does not cover normal wear of parts or damage resulting 
from any of the following: negligent use or misuse of the product, use on 
improper voltage or current, use contrary to the operating instructions, 
disassembly, repair or alteration by anyone other than JCS or an 
authorized JCS service center. Further, the warranty does not cover: Acts 
of God, such as fire, flood, hurricanes and tornadoes.
What are the limits on JCS’s Liability?
JCS shall not be liable for any incidental or consequential damages caused 
by the breach of any express, implied or statutory warranty or condition. 
Except to the extent prohibited by applicable law, any implied warranty or 
condition of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose is limited 
in duration to the duration of the above warranty.
JCS disclaims all other warranties, conditions or representations, 
express, implied, statutory or otherwise.
JCS shall not be liable for any damages of any kind resulting from the 
purchase, use or misuse of, or inability to use the product including 
incidental, special, consequential or similar damages or loss of profits, 
or for any breach of contract, fundamental or otherwise, or for any claim 
brought against purchaser by any other party.
Some provinces, states or jurisdictions do not allow the exclusion or 
limitation of incidental or consequential damages or limitations on how 
long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitations or exclusion may 
not apply to you.
This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other 
rights that vary from province to province, state to state or jurisdiction 
to jurisdiction.
How to Obtain Warranty Service
In the U.S.A.
If you have any question regarding this warranty or would like to obtain 
warranty service, please call 1-866-537-2249 and a convenient service 
center address will be provided to you.
In Canada
If you have any question regarding this warranty or would like to obtain 
warranty service, please call 1-866-537-2249 and a convenient service 
center address will be provided to you.
In the U.S.A., this warranty is offered by Sunbeam Products, Inc. doing 
business as Jarden Consumer Solutions located in Boca Raton, Florida 
33431. In Canada, this warranty is offered by Sunbeam Corporation 
(Canada) Limited doing business as Jarden Consumer Solutions, located 
at 20 B Hereford Street, Brampton, Ontario L6Y 0M1. If you have any 
other problem or claim in connection with this product, please write our 
Consumer Service Department. PLEASE DO NOT RETURN THIS PRODUCT 
TO ANY OF THESE ADDRESSES OR TO THE PLACE OF PURCHASE.
Printed in China                                                                     P.N. 159493
SBHPPM_12EFM1                                                    GCDS-SUM25518-JC

Product Specifications:
Voltage: 	 120VAC, 60 Hz
Power: 	 20Watts
Measurements:	 16 in x 21 in

Cover Materials:	 100% Polyester
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MESURES DE SÉCURITÉ 
IMPORTANTES :
Avertissement : Risque de choc électrique
Lire toutes les consignes avant d’utiliser ce produit.
DESTINÉ À L’UTILISATION À L’INTÉRIEUR
POUR USAGE DOMESTIQUE UNIQUEMENT
• �Ne pas utiliser ce produit à d’autres fins que celles auxquelles il est 

destiné.
• �Mettre le produit au rebut au moindre signe de dégradation. 
• �Utiliser uniquement avec la housse supplémentaire recommandée 

dans le mode d’emploi.
• �Ne pas perforer le coussinet.
• �Disposer le cordon d’alimentation de façon à ce que l’animal ne 

risque pas de s’empêtrer les pattes.
• �Ne pas utiliser d’épingles ou d’autres objets métalliques pour fixer 

ce coussinet en place.
• �Ne jamais tirer sur ce coussinet à l’aide du cordon d’alimentation. 

Ne pas utiliser le cordon d’alimentation en guise de poignée. 
Débrancher lorsqu’inutilisé.

• �La housse en tissu est lavable à la machine et doit être suspendue 
pour sécher avant d’être réutilisée.

• �Ne pas utiliser sur des personnes.
LE PARAGRAPHE SUIVANT CONCERNE UNIQUEMENT LES 
MARCHÉS UTILISANT UN COURANT DE 120 VOLTS :
Afin de réduire les risques de choc électrique, cet appareil dispose d’une 
fiche polarisée (une broche plus large que l’autre). Cette fiche s’insère dans 
une prise polarisée d’une seule façon. Il s’agit d’un dispositif de sécurité 
visant à éviter les risques de choc électrique. Si la fiche ne s’insère pas 
entièrement dans la prise, inverser la fiche. Si elle ne s’insère toujours pas, 
contacter un électricien qualifié. Ne pas tenter d’aller à l’encontre de ce 
dispositif de sécurité.
CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS
Mode d’emploi :
1 �S’assurer que la housse de tissu recouvre totalement le coussinet 

chauffant lorsque la fermeture à glissière est fermée.
2 �Aucune partie du coussinet chauffant ne devrait être visible lorsque la 

fermeture à glissière est fermée.
3 �Brancher le cordon d’alimentation sur une prise murale standard de 

courant alternatif de 120 volts, 60 Hz.

REMARQUE IMPORTANTE :  
Fait pour être utilisé avec la housse fournie, ce coussinet chauffant procure 
un faible niveau de chaleur optimisé pour le confort et les besoins de votre 
animal de compagnie. Pour vérifier si le coussinet est chaud, appuyer 
délicatement au milieu afin de sentir la chaleur.

Instructions de nettoyage :
1 �Débrancher le cordon d’alimentation de la prise murale.
2 �Déhousser le coussinet chauffant.
3 �Le coussinet chauffant n’est PAS lavable à la machine; l’essuyer – à la 

main seulement – à l’aide d’un chiffon propre et humidifié.
4 �Laver la housse en tissu à la machine au cycle de lavage délicat, avec 

un détergent doux uniquement. Sécher à l’air uniquement.

Garantie limitée d’un an
2012 Sunbeam Products, Inc. faisant affaire sous le nom de Jarden 
Consumer Solutions ou au Canada, Sunbeam Corporation (Canada) Limited 
faisant affaire sous le nom de Jarden Consumer Solutions (collectivement 
«  JCS  ») garantit que, pour une période d’un an à compter de la date 
d’achat, ce produit sera exempt de vice de matériel ou de fabrication. JCS, 
à sa discrétion, réparera ou remplacera ce produit ou tout composant du 
produit déclaré défectueux pendant la période de garantie. Le produit ou 
composant de remplacement sera soit neuf soit réusiné. Si le produit n’est 
plus disponible, il sera remplacé par un produit similaire de valeur égale ou 
supérieure. Il s’agit de votre garantie exclusive. N’essayez PAS de réparer ou 
d’ajuster toute fonction électrique ou mécanique de ce produit, cela annulera 
cette garantie.
Cette garantie est accordée à l’acheteur initial du produit à compter de la date 
d’achat initiale et ne peut être transférée. Conservez votre facture d’achat 
originale. Les revendeurs et les centres de service JCS ou les magasins 
de détail vendant les produits JCS n’ont pas le droit d’altérer, de modifier 
ou de changer de toute autre manière les termes et les conditions de cette 
garantie.
Cette garantie est valide pour l’acheteur initial du produit à la date d’achat 
initiale et ne peut être transférée. Conservez votre facture d’achat originale. 
Les détaillants et les centres de service JCS ou les magasins de détail vendant 
les produits JCS n’ont pas le droit d’altérer, de modifier ou de changer de 
toute autre manière les termes et les conditions de cette garantie.
Cette garantie ne couvre pas l’usure normale des pièces ou les dommages 
résultant de toute cause suivante : utilisation négligente ou mauvaise 
utilisation du produit, utilisation d’un voltage ou d’un courant incorrects, 
utilisation contraire aux instructions d’utilisation, démontage, réparation ou 
altération par quiconque autre que JCS ou un centre de service autorisé de 
JCS. En outre, la garantie ne couvre pas : les catastrophes naturelles comme 
les feux, les inondations, les ouragans et les tornades.
Quelles sont les limites de responsabilité de JCS ? 
JCS ne sera pas tenu responsable de tout dommage conséquent ou 
accessoire causé par la violation de toute garantie ou condition expresse, 
implicite ou réglementaire. Sauf interdiction en vertu des lois en vigueur, 
toute garantie ou condition implicite de valeur marchande ou d’adéquation 
à un usage particulier est limitée en durée à la durée de la garantie précitée.
JCS exclut toute autre garantie, condition ou représentation, expresse, 
implicite, réglementaire ou autre.
JCS ne sera pas tenu responsable de tout dommage de toute sorte résultant 
de l’achat, de l’utilisation ou de la mauvaise utilisation, ou de l’incapacité 
à utiliser le produit, y compris les dommages conséquents, accessoires, 
particuliers ou similaires, ou les pertes de profits, ou pour toute violation 
de contrat, fondamentale ou autre, ou pour toute réclamation portée à 
l’encontre de l’acheteur par toute autre partie. Certains états, provinces 
ou juridictions n’autorisant pas l’exclusion ou la limitation des dommages 
conséquents ou accessoires ou les limitations de la période de garantie 
implicite, les limitations ou exclusions précitées peuvent ne pas s’appliquer 
à votre cas. Cette garantie vous donne des droits juridiques particuliers et 
vous pouvez également disposer d’autres droits variant d’une province à 
l’autre, d’un état à l’autre ou d’une juridiction à l’autre.
Comment obtenir le Service aux termes de la garantie
Aux É.U.
Si vous avez des questions concernant cette garantie ou si vous souhaitez 
obtenir le service aux termes de la garantie, veuillez appeler le 	
1 866  537-2249 et l’adresse d’un centre de service approprié vous sera 
fournie.
Au Canada
Si vous avez des questions concernant cette garantie ou si vous souhaitez 
obtenir le service aux termes de la garantie, veuillez appeler le 	
1 866  537-2249 et l’adresse d’un centre de service approprié vous sera 
fournie.
Aux É.U., cette garantie est offerte par Sunbeam Products, Inc. faisant affaire 
sous le nom de Jarden Consumer Solutions, situé à Boca Raton, Floride 
33431. Au Canada, cette garantie est offerte par Sunbeam Corporation 
(Canada) Limited faisant affaire sous le nom de Jarden Consumer Solutions, 
situé au 20 B Hereford Street, Brampton, Ontario L6Y 0M1. Pour tout autre 
problème ou réclamation en relation avec ce produit, veuillez écrire à notre 
Service à la clientèle. VEUILLEZ NE RETOURNER CE PRODUIT À AUCUNE 
DE CES ADRESSES NI AU LIEU D’ACHAT.
Imprimé en Chine 

Caractéristiques du produit :
Tension : 	 120 V CA, 60 Hz
Puissance : 	 20 watts
Dimensions :	 41 cm x 53 cm

Matériau de la housse :	 100 % polyester
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